Download
NETGEAR ProSafe
802.11g Wireless Access
Point WG302v2
Reference Manual
202-10146-02
October 2007
NETGEAR, Inc.

Tel: +1 408 907 8000
declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s)
WG302v2 (Model Designation)
ProSafe™ 802.11g Wireless Access Point (Product Name)
complies with Part 15 of FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
To assure continued compliance, any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment. (Example - use only shielded interface cables
when connecting to computer or peripheral devices).
v1.0, October 2007
iii
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Failure to follow these guidelines can result in significant performance degradation or inability to wirelessly connect to
the wireless access point.
RF Exposure Warning for North America, and Australia
WARNING! To meet FCC and other national safety guidelines for RF exposure, the antennas for this device (see below)
must be installed to ensure a minimum separation distance of 20cm (7.9 in.) from persons. Further, the antennas shall not
be colocated with other antenna or radio transmitter.
Antenna Statement for North America and Australia
In addition to its own antenna, the WG302v2 device has been approved for use with the following detachable antennas
and antenna cables.
Please see the product specifications at http://kbserver.netgear.com/products/wg302.asp for an updated list of wireless
accessories approved to be used with the WG302v2.
Industry Canada Compliance Statement
This Class B Digital apparatus meets all the requirements of the Canadian Interference Causing Equipment Regulations
ICES 003.
Cet appareil numerique de classe B respecte les exigences du reglement du Canada sur le materiel brouilleur NMB-003.
The device is certified to the requirements of RSS-210 for 2.4 GHz spread spectrum devices. The use of this device in a
system operating either partially or completely outdoors may require the user to obtain a license for the system according
to the Canadian regulations. For further information, contact your local Industry Canada office.
Approved
Antennas
Antenna Gain and
type
Approved Antenna
Cable
Antenna Cable
Length
Maximum Transmitted
Powera
a. WG302v2 maximum radiated power in North America and Australia: 19 dBm – cable loss + antenna gain
NETGEAR
ANT24D18v2
14.5 dBi, directional
outdoor/indoor
NETGEAR ACC-10314-
01 thru 05
1.5 m to 30 m 18 dBm + 14.5 dBi ant.
NETGEAR
ANT2409
9 dBi,
omnidirectional
outdoor/indoor
NETGEAR ACC-10314-
01 thru 05
1.5 m to 30 m 18 dBm + 9 dBi ant.
NETGEAR
ANT24O5
5 dBi, ceiling/wall
indoor
NETGEAR ACC-10314-
01 thru 05
1.5 m to 30 m 18 dBm + 5 dBi ant.
v1.0, October 2007
iv